

**SB0746/653096/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 746  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 14, in each instance, after “on” insert “Industrial”; in the same lines, in each instance, after “Creation” insert “in Baltimore County”; in line 7, strike “the State” and substitute “certain industries and businesses in Baltimore County”; in line 8, strike “inventory” and substitute “identify”; strike beginning with “and” in line 8 down through “and” in line 9; in line 9, after “creation” insert “in certain sectors”; and in line 11, after “purpose;” insert “requiring the Task Force to consider certain findings of the Maryland Economic Development Commission and the Governor’s Commission on Small Business in carrying out its activities;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, after “on” insert “Industrial”; and in the same line, after “Creation” insert “in Baltimore County”.

On page 2, in lines 8 and 30, in each instance, strike “the State” and substitute “Baltimore County”; strike in its entirety line 21; in line 22, strike “heavy”; in lines 22 and 23, strike “the State” and substitute “Baltimore County”; in line 24, strike “inventory” and substitute “identify”; in the same line, strike “and local agencies, laws, regulations, and”; in line 25, strike “the private sector” and substitute “industry, ship building and repair, and businesses that supply industry in Baltimore County”; and in line 27, strike “the effectiveness of the agencies, laws, regulations, and policies” and substitute “their effectiveness”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, 3, 3 and 4, 5, and 6, in each instance, strike “the State” and substitute “Baltimore County”; after line 6, insert:

(Over)

“(g) In carrying out the activities described in subsection (f) of this Act, the Task Force shall consider the relevant findings of the Maryland Economic Development Commission, established in accordance with § 2-202(a) of the Economic Development Article, and of the Governor’s Commission on Small Business, established by Executive Order 01.01.2010.13.”;

and in line 7, strike “(g)” and substitute “(h)”.